10.00-11.00am

ROOM

11 Henry Moore
Room

12 Mountbatten

Room

I3 Westminster
Suite

14 Churchill
Auditorium

15 Thames Room

16 St. James
Suite

17  Fleming &

Whittle Room

FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMBER

SESSION

Youth Violence -
School Outcomes

Intimate Partner
Violence

Consumer Safety

Role of Parents in Child
Injury Prevention

Road Safety- Behaviour
and Attitudes

Road Transport Law
and Policy

International Media
Safety Awards

AN
610
43

233

179
144

81
870

na

14

262
680
541
369

897
709
1001

352
202
36

693
629
855

na

ORAL PRESENTATION
Peer youth physical violence among secondary schools students in south west Nigeria

The influence of school variables on the developmental trajectories of delinquency for Asian, African
American, Hispanic, and White Youth

Physical and emotional health problems experienced by youth engaged in violent behavior

Specialized justice responses to domestic violence cases

Medical student's professional knowledge, opinions and expertise towards violence against women:
example from three medical faculties in Turkey

Integrating intimate partner violence (IPV) and HIV prevention into hospital services in Thailand

What puts women at risk for partner violence? Factors associated with violence by a current partner
in a nationally representative sample of German women

Associated factors with violence during pregnancy among adolescents and adults in Mexico.

Glassing: the invisible danger

Can drive-way design contribute to tradgey

Inflatable jumping castles: advocacy in action

Data collection and analysis of consumer product related child injuries in Israel
Safety of household appliances for all

What do parents believe about childrens developmental milestones and the preventability of injuries?
Child home safety: are we tackling a wicked problem with tame solutions?
Keeping children safe at home: qualitative study of childrens centre managers and staff

Driving errors influence an older drivers decision to give up or restrict driving
Parental willingness to pay for child safety seats in Mashad, Iran

The use of conspicuity aids by cyclists and risk of accidents involving other road users: a population
based case-control study

The current state of road safety legislation in the region of the Americas

The political culture of road traffic crash control

Reprioritizing transport policies to protect vulnerable road users: the situation in the WHO European
Region

ISMA Film Session (see separate information sheet)

PRESENTING AUTHOR
Eme T. Owoaje
Thao Le

William Pickett

Carmen Gill

Nuket Paksoy Erbaydar

Siriwan Grisurapong
Heidi Stoeckl

Rosario Valdez Santiago

Alasdair J M Forsyth
Julie Chambers
Mark Stokes

Ruthie Mike-Doron
Stephen Russell

Andrea Gielen
Jean Simpson
Jane Stewart

Lisa Keay
Lida Jarahi
Phil Miller

Cristina IncIn-Valadez
David Bishai
Francesco Zambon

Marcia Howell

COUNTRY
Nigeria
USA

Canada

Canada

Turkey

Thailand
UK

Mexico

UK

New Zealand
Australia
Israel

Europe

USA
New Zealand

UK

Australia
Iran

UK

Mexico
USA

Europe

CHAIR

Monica Swahn,
USA

Bridget Penhale,
UK

Jan Deconinck,
Belgium

Elizabeth Towner,
UK

Lisa Keay,
Australia

Francesco
Zambon, Italy

Marcia Howell,
USA



I8  Abbey Room Coping with Risks at 60 Work-related injury and ill-health among mounaineers in the UK: Identifying key factors Hilary McDermott UK Gordon Smith,
Work 634  Occupational violence in the schools: a case-control study of physical assault against educators Susan Goodwin Gerberich USA USA
472  The effectiveness of a firefighter burn injury awareness program Jason Woods USA

756  Patterns of occupational injuries in two areas of southern China Liping Li China



11.30-1.00pm

J1

J2

J3

J4

J5

J6

ROOM

Henry Moore
Room

Fleming &
Whittle Room

Churchill
Auditorium

St. James
Suite

Thames Room

Mountbatten
Room

FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMBER

SESSION AN

Fire Prevention 662
534
753
51
206

Youth Violence 765
880
444
130
282

Suicide and Community 467
Panel Discussion

Sports and Leisure 298
Injury 798

176

682

Injury Surveillance 658
340
893
748
172

Child Road Safety 37
919
329
na
859

ORAL PRESENTATION

Focus groups with Latino communities to inform safety center services

The preparedness of Ugandan schools for fires.

The epidemiology and continued monitoring of burn injury in England and Wales.

A comprehensive approach for reducing the incidence of domestic burns in rural upper Egypt
Hot tap water legislation in the U.S.

Youth homicide in the Americas: a sub regional analysis, 1989-2006

Risky neighbourhoods or structural flaws?

Youth violence and knives in the WHO European Region

Socio-economic predictors of youth violence in Nigeria: library intervention strategies

Analysing youth gangs in Glasgow

How to prevent suicide events at the community level.

Epidemiology of overuse injuries among intercollegiate athletes

Injury prevention in team handball: compilation and evaluation of prevention measures in European
countries

Evaluation of a multi-agency partnership for the development of a strategic approach to sports safety
policy in New South Wales, Australia

Statistical modelling for recurrent injury events: an application to Rugby League injuries

The Evidence Project: a comprehensive framework for evidence-based decision-making

New manual for economic evaluation studies of injury prevention measures

The global availability of data for estimating the burden of injuries

Estimates of the burden of injuries in Ethiopia derived from all existing data sources

The Provincial Injury Mortality Surveillance System (PIMSS): a surveillance tool for the Western

Kids involved in driving down speed

Ontario First Nations Child Car Restraint Project evaluation

Creating an effective prevention curriculum to reduce early adolescent transport risks and injury
Developing child road safety indicators for communities

Child restraints: a cross-sectional study on knowledge, attitude and practice of traffic police in United
Arab Emirates

PRESENTING AUTHOR

Eileen M. McDonald
Mable Nakitto

Ken Dunn

Medhat Mahrous Zakhary
Michael Peck

Alberto Concha-Eastman
Angelina Brotherhood
Dinesh Sethi

Rosaline Echezona

Will Linden

Leif Svanstrom, Choung Ah Lee

& Jan Beskow

Jingzhen Yang
Patrick Luig

Roslyn G. Poulos
Shahid Ullah

Richard W. Puddy
Suzanne Polinder
Jerry P Abraham
Kunuz Abdella

Richard Matzopoulos

Channa Perry

Deanna Jones-Keeshig
Lisa Buckley

Orly Silbinger

Michal Grivna

COUNTRY
USA
Uganda
UK

Egypt
USA

WHO PAHO
UK

WHO Europe
Nigeria

UK

Sweden

USA

Germany

Australia

Australia

USA
Netherlands
USA
Ethiopia
South Africa

New Zealand
Canada
Australia
Israel

UAE

CHAIR
thc

Karen Hughes,
UK

Leif Svanstrom,
Sweden

Jane Stuart, UK

Chris Todd, UK

Mike Hayes, UK



J7  Fleet Room Injury Surveillance na Low-cost and sustainable improvements in injury surveillance in Ghana Adofo Koranteng Ghana Kavi Bhalla, USA

64 Using mortuary data for estimating urban injury mortality incidence in Africa Kavi Bhalla USA
636 Analysis of inpatient admissions data for injuries across Britain and Ireland. Paul Brown UK
287 The Portuguese national programme for safety promotion and injury prevention Gregoria Paixo von Amann Portugal
577 Nineteen years of prevention policies: the impact of the targets on non intentional injuries established Vicente Martnez-Beneyto Spain

in the health plan for Catalonia

J8 Westminster Occupational Safety 409 Road safety for commercial fleet Danny Serrano Quiros South America  Virginia Routely,

Suite 251 Developing risk awareness among young people - an essential component in preparing young people Neal Stone UK Australia

for the world of work

502 Fatal occupational injuries underreported in Norway Johan Lund Norway

920 Could workplace accidents covered by social insurance workers compensation funds be used to Julien Briere France
calculate national indicators for surveillance of occupational injuries in France?

na An elaborate analysis of road accident due to over loading for heavy vehicles' body modification Shahnewaz Hasanat-E-Rabbi Bangladesh

362 Work-related road traffic injuries in Tanzania: evidence for improving workers compensation law in Yahya M. Kishashu Tanzania

developing countries

J9 Abbey Room Road Safety 921 Trends of road traffic crashes in Sri Lanka Achala Upendra Jayatilleke Japan Heather Ward,
949 Pan American Health Organizaton Collaborating Centers for violence and injury prevention Eugenia Rodrigues wHopaHo UK
148 Traffic accidents in Mexico: did the frequency and severity change from 2000 to 2007? Harvey Sanchez Mexico
82 Epidemiology of traffic injuries and motor vehicles utilization in Tehran: a population based study Soheil Saadat Iran
180 Long-term health consequences of road traffic injuries: a representative cohort study in Thailand Vallop Ditsuwan Australia

J10 Rutherford Editor's Choice 312 Academic formation and conceptions of accident and injury among non-English speaking students: a Danilo Blank Brazil Andrew Bennett,

Room geometric data analysis hard look at terminologization and injury notions UK
325 Does regional difference modify the effects of risk behaviors, perceptions and environments on injury Juhee Hong Korea
events?

912 It was a freak accident: analysis of the presentation of injuries and deaths in the U.S. press Katherine Clegg Smith USA
750 Promoting healthy and sustainable environments: opportunities for injury prevention Paul Pilkington UK
579 Making good samaritans skilled samaritans Richard Evens UK

J11 Guild Room  Safety 2010 Film 1005 Road traffic injury prevention Hamid Soori Iran

Presentations 1008 He Drove Me Mad-a dramatised documentary about domestic violence & mental illness Deborah Hager New Zealand

1011 A Trip Unplanned: an ATV safety story Mary Aitken USA

1016 Stories of survival Anna Pavlovich USA












