10.00-11.00am		FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMB	ER				
	ROOM	SESSION	AN	ORAL PRESENTATION	PRESENTING AUTHOR	COUNTRY	CHAIR
11	Henry Moore	Youth Violence -	610	Peer youth physical violence among secondary schools students in south west Nigeria	Eme T. Owoaje	Nigeria	Monica Swahn,
	Room	School Outcomes	43	The influence of school variables on the developmental trajectories of delinquency for Asian, African American, Hispanic, and White Youth	Thao Le	USA	USA
			233	Physical and emotional health problems experienced by youth engaged in violent behavior	William Pickett	Canada	
12	Mountbatten	Intimate Partner	179	Specialized justice responses to domestic violence cases	Carmen Gill	Canada	Bridget Penhale,
	example from three medical factors and the second state of the sec	m Violence	144	Medical student's professional knowledge, opinions and expertise towards violence against women: example from three medical faculties in Turkey	Nuket Paksoy Erbaydar	Turkey	UK
		Integrating intimate partner violence (IPV) and HIV prevention into hospital services in Thailand	Siriwan Grisurapong	Thailand			
			870	What puts women at risk for partner violence? Factors associated with violence by a current partner in a nationally representative sample of German women	Heidi Stoeckl	UK	
			na	Associated factors with violence during pregnancy among adolescents and adults in Mexico.	Rosario Valdez Santiago	Mexico	
13	Westminster	Consumer Safety	14	Glassing: the invisible danger	Alasdair J M Forsyth	UK	Jan Deconinck,
	Suite	·	262	Can drive-way design contribute to tradgey	Julie Chambers	New Zealand	Belgium
			680	Inflatable jumping castles: advocacy in action	Mark Stokes	Australia	
			541	Data collection and analysis of consumer product related child injuries in Israel	Ruthie Mike-Doron	Israel	
			369	Safety of household appliances for all	Stephen Russell	Europe	
14	Churchill	Role of Parents in Child	897	What do parents believe about childrens developmental milestones and the preventability of injuries?	Andrea Gielen	USA	Elizabeth Towner.
•	Auditorium	Injury Prevention	709	Child home safety: are we tackling a wicked problem with tame solutions?	Jean Simpson	New Zealand	UK
			1001	Keeping children safe at home: qualitative study of childrens centre managers and staff	Jane Stewart	UK	
15	Thomas David	Decidos Cata Dala	050	Dubling aways influence an alder debine declare to able to a procedure debine.	Line Manu	Australia	Lian Kanu
15	inames Room	Road Safety- Behaviour and Attitudes		Driving errors influence an older drivers decision to give up or restrict driving	Lisa Keay	Australia	Lisa Keay, Australia
		and Attituded	202	Parental willingness to pay for child safety seats in Mashad, Iran	Lida Jarahi	Iran	
			36	The use of conspicuity aids by cyclists and risk of accidents involving other road users: a population	Phil Miller	UK	

	5		and Attitudes	352	Driving errors influence an older drivers decision to give up or restrict driving	Lisa Keay	Australia	Lisa Keay,
				Parental willingness to pay for child safety seats in Mashad, Iran	Lida Jarahi	Iran	Australia	
				36	The use of conspicuity aids by cyclists and risk of accidents involving other road users: a population based case-control study	Phil Miller	UK	
I	6 8	St. James	Road Transport Law	693	The current state of road safety legislation in the region of the Americas	Cristina Incln-Valadez	Mexico	Francesco
	Suite	Suite	and Policy	629	The political culture of road traffic crash control	David Bishai	USA	Zambon, Italy
				855	Reprioritizing transport policies to protect vulnerable road users: the situation in the WHO European Region	Francesco Zambon	Europe	
ı	7 F	Fleming &	International Media	na	ISMA Film Session (see separate information sheet)	Marcia Howell		Marcia Howell.
_		9	Safety Awards					USA

18	Abbey Room	Coping with Risks at	60	Work-related injury and ill-health among mounaineers in the UK: Identifying key factors	Hilary McDermott	UK	Gordon Smith,
	Work 634		634	Occupational violence in the schools: a case-control study of physical assault against educators	Susan Goodwin Gerberich	USA	USA
		472	The effectiveness of a firefighter burn injury awareness program	Jason Woods	USA		
		756	Patterns of occupational injuries in two areas of southern China	Liping Li	China		

11.3	80-1.00pm	FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMB	ER				
	ROOM	SESSION	AN	ORAL PRESENTATION	PRESENTING AUTHOR	COUNTRY	CHAIR
J1	Henry Moore	Fire Prevention	662	Focus groups with Latino communities to inform safety center services	Eileen M. McDonald	USA	tbc
	Room		534	The preparedness of Ugandan schools for fires.	Mable Nakitto	Uganda	
			753	The epidemiology and continued monitoring of burn injury in England and Wales.	Ken Dunn	UK	
			51	A comprehensive approach for reducing the incidence of domestic burns in rural upper Egypt	Medhat Mahrous Zakhary	Egypt	
			206	Hot tap water legislation in the U.S.	Michael Peck	USA	
J2	Fleming &	Youth Violence	765	Youth homicide in the Americas: a sub regional analysis, 1989-2006	Alberto Concha-Eastman	WHO PAHO	Karen Hughes,
	Whittle Room		880	Risky neighbourhoods or structural flaws?	Angelina Brotherhood	UK	UK
			444	Youth violence and knives in the WHO European Region	Dinesh Sethi	WHO Europe	
			130	Socio-economic predictors of youth violence in Nigeria: library intervention strategies	Rosaline Echezona	Nigeria	
			282	Analysing youth gangs in Glasgow	Will Linden	UK	
J3	Churchill Auditorium	Suicide and Community Panel Discussion	467	How to prevent suicide events at the community level.	Leif Svanström, Choung Ah Lee & Jan Beskow	Sweden	Leif Svanström, Sweden
J4	St. James Suite	Sports and Leisure 298 Injury 798	298	Epidemiology of overuse injuries among intercollegiate athletes	Jingzhen Yang	USA	Jane Stuart, UK
			798	Injury prevention in team handball: compilation and evaluation of prevention measures in European countries	Patrick Luig	Germany	
			176	Evaluation of a multi-agency partnership for the development of a strategic approach to sports safety policy in New South Wales, Australia	Roslyn G. Poulos	Australia	
			682	Statistical modelling for recurrent injury events: an application to Rugby League injuries	Shahid Ullah	Australia	
J5	Thames Room	Injury Surveillance	658	The Evidence Project: a comprehensive framework for evidence-based decision-making	Richard W. Puddy	USA	Chris Todd, UK
			340	New manual for economic evaluation studies of injury prevention measures	Suzanne Polinder	Netherlands	
			893	The global availability of data for estimating the burden of injuries	Jerry P Abraham	USA	
			748	Estimates of the burden of injuries in Ethiopia derived from all existing data sources	Kunuz Abdella	Ethiopia	
			172	The Provincial Injury Mortality Surveillance System (PIMSS): a surveillance tool for the Western	Richard Matzopoulos	South Africa	
J6	Mountbatten	Child Road Safety	37	Kids involved in driving down speed	Channa Perry	New Zealand	Mike Hayes, UK
	Room		919	Ontario First Nations Child Car Restraint Project evaluation	Deanna Jones-Keeshig	Canada	
			329	Creating an effective prevention curriculum to reduce early adolescent transport risks and injury	Lisa Buckley	Australia	
			na	Developing child road safety indicators for communities	Orly Silbinger	Israel	
			859	Child restraints: a cross-sectional study on knowledge, attitude and practice of traffic police in United	Michal Grivna	UAE	
			000	Arab Emirates	monar Girma		

J7	Fleet Room	Injury Surveillance	na	Low-cost and sustainable improvements in injury surveillance in Ghana	Adofo Koranteng	Ghana	Kavi Bhalla, USA
		, ,	64	Using mortuary data for estimating urban injury mortality incidence in Africa	Kavi Bhalla	USA	,
			636	Analysis of inpatient admissions data for injuries across Britain and Ireland.	Paul Brown	UK	
			287	The Portuguese national programme for safety promotion and injury prevention	Gregoria Paixo von Amann	Portugal	
			577	Nineteen years of prevention policies: the impact of the targets on non intentional injuries established in the health plan for Catalonia	Vicente Martnez-Beneyto	Spain	
J8	Westminster	Occupational Safety	409	Road safety for commercial fleet	Danny Serrano Quiros	South America	Virginia Routely,
	Suite		251	Developing risk awareness among young people - an essential component in preparing young people for the world of work	Neal Stone	UK	Australia
			502	Fatal occupational injuries underreported in Norway	Johan Lund	Norway	
			920	Could workplace accidents covered by social insurance workers compensation funds be used to calculate national indicators for surveillance of occupational injuries in France?	Julien Briere	France	gladesh
			na	An elaborate analysis of road accident due to over loading for heavy vehicles' body modification	Shahnewaz Hasanat-E-Rabbi	Bangladesh	
			362	Work-related road traffic injuries in Tanzania: evidence for improving workers compensation law in developing countries	Yahya M. Kishashu	Tanzania	
J9	Abbey Room	Road Safety	921	Trends of road traffic crashes in Sri Lanka	Achala Upendra Jayatilleke	Japan	Heather Ward,
	·	·	949	Pan American Health Organizaton Collaborating Centers for violence and injury prevention	Eugenia Rodrigues	WHO PAHO	UK
			148	Traffic accidents in Mexico: did the frequency and severity change from 2000 to 2007?	Harvey Sanchez	Mexico	
			82	Epidemiology of traffic injuries and motor vehicles utilization in Tehran: a population based study	Soheil Saadat	Iran	
			180	Long-term health consequences of road traffic injuries: a representative cohort study in Thailand	Vallop Ditsuwan	Australia	
J1	Rutherford Room	Editor's Choice	312	Academic formation and conceptions of accident and injury among non-English speaking students: a geometric data analysis hard look at terminologization and injury notions	Danilo Blank	Brazil	Andrew Bennett, UK
			325	Does regional difference modify the effects of risk behaviors, perceptions and environments on injury events?	Juhee Hong	Korea	
			912	It was a freak accident: analysis of the presentation of injuries and deaths in the U.S. press	Katherine Clegg Smith	USA	
			750	Promoting healthy and sustainable environments: opportunities for injury prevention	Paul Pilkington	UK	
			579	Making good samaritans skilled samaritans	Richard Evens	UK	
J1	1 Guild Room	Safety 2010 Film	1005	Road traffic injury prevention	Hamid Soori	Iran	
		Presentations	1008	He Drove Me Mad-a dramatised documentary about domestic violence & mental illness	Deborah Hager	New Zealand	
			1011	A Trip Unplanned: an ATV safety story	Mary Aitken	USA	
			1016	Stories of survival	Anna Pavlovich	USA	